Attorney Docket No. 4121-00000

RECORDATION FORM CO	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
I. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Networks Associates Technology, Inc.	Name: McAfee, Inc.	
☐ Individual ☐ Association	Internal Address:	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3965 Freedom Citcle	
☑ Corporation-State- Delaware	City/State/Zip: Santa Clara, California 95054	
□ Other	☐ Individual ☐ Association	
Additional name(s) and address(cs) attached? □Yes ☑ No	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
	☑ Corporation-State-Delaware	
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Other	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic reprehensive designation is attached:   Yes   No	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
☐ Other —	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □'Yes ☑ No	
Execution Date: July 15, 2005		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	⊠ Mark if additional numbers attached	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):	
See attached Appendix A	See attached Appendix A	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 35	
Kristin Jordan Harkins Conley Rose, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 890.00	
5700 Granite Parkway, Suite 330 Plano, TX 75024	₩ Withdraw from Deposit Account No. 50-1515	
	Any deficiencies or overpayments are authorized to be charged to or credited to deposit account	
	8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1515	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kristin Jordan Harkins  August 10, 2005		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003172 FRAME: 0344

AUG-10-2005 09:13 CONLEY & ROSE PC 9727312289 P.05

## APPENDIX A U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

U.S. Trademark Registration No.	For the Mark
1,818,780	MCAFEE
1,936,202	VIRUSSCAN
1,945,763	NETSHIELD
1,980,428	FIRST AID
2,027,690	PRIMESUPPORT
2,278,258	OIL CHANGE
2,350,448	WEBSHIELD
2,365,370	NETWORK ASSOCIATES
2,365,375	NETWORK ASSOCIATES
2,380,096	TOTAL NETWORK SECURITY
2,380,097	TOTAL VIRUS DEFENSE
2,383,193	ACTIVESHIELD
2,428,493	NETWORK ASSOCIATES
2,433,999	Miscellaneous Design
2,443,535	ACTIVE FIREWALL
2,449,196	E and Design
2,601,537	MCAFEE.COM
2,681,695	COVERT
2,701,143	INTRUVERT NETWORKS
2,701,144	INTRUSHIELD
2,717,942	ENTERCEPT
2,753,214	INTRUSION PREVENTION THROUGH INNOVATION
2,759,004	INTRUSION PREVENTION THROUGH INNOVATION
2,762,980	SPAMKILLER
2,769,110	EPOLICY ORCHESTRATOR
2,807,186	YOUR NETWORK, OUR BUSINESS.
2,807,187	THREATSCAN
2,885,736	MCAFEE SECURITY
2,897,526	ENTERCEPT
2,931,576	PORTALSHIELD
2,943,337	AVERT

U.S. Trademark	
Application Serial No.	

76/426,050	VIRUSSCAN
76/976,785	Miscellaneous Design
76/620,566	MCAFEE CLEAN PIPES
76/620,516	MCAFEE CLEAN SERVICES

For the Mark

Appendix A – Page 1 of 1

28481.01/4121.00000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003172 FRAME; 0345. 45.

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

CONLEY & ROSE PC

THIS ASSIGNMENT is by and between NETWORKS ASSOCIATES TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware corporation with a place of business in the State of California ("Assignor") and MCAFEE, INC., a Delaware corporation with a place of business in the State of California ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the applications and registrations for the trademarks as shown in Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks along with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks and all other rights appurtenant thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and deliver to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks and associated therewith, and all other common law rights and applications and registrations of the Trademarks, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the Trademarks. Said assignment specifically includes all right, title and interest in and to the applications and registrations identified in Exhibit A.

This assignment shall be binding upon Assignor's successors, assigns and legal representatives, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representative, as the case may be.

NETWORKS ASSOCIATES TECHNOLGY, INC.

By:

Kent H. Roberts, Executive Vice President

**RECORDED: 08/10/2005**